

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8701/2024

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74039/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16204/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 102277/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14869-14871/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130697/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130698/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vidya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8701/2024

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent, though last opportunity was granted.

Today, Ld. Counsel for petitioner sought dasti service on the said sole respondent.

As prayed, dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 29.1.2025.

SLP(C) No. 16204/2024

In view of order dated 23.8.2024, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 14869-14871/2024

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 7 to 21 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

List again on 29.1.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG