

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8701/2024

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74039/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16204/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 102277/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 14869-14871/2024 (IV-B)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 30755-30756/2024 (IV-B)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 29643-29644/2024 (IV-B)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.273428/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 08-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahid, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.  
Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Satyanarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 8701/2024

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no  
appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP (C) No. 16204/2024

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent nos.1 to 3.

List again on 22.05.2025.

SLP (C) Nos. 14869-14871/2024

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 7 to 21.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent nos.4 to 6.

List again on 22.05.2025.

SLP (C) Nos. 30755-30756/2024

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service with regard to service on respondent no.2. But the same is defective. Four weeks time, is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 22.05.2025.

SLP (C) Nos. 29643-29644/2024

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 to 5.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ARUL VARMA  
Registrar

pm