

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.6064/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2025 in CR No. 3530/2024 06-08-2025 in CR No. 3537/2024 06-08-2025 in CR No. 3646/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 71888/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING]

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chouraisa, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No.14869-014871/2024 titled
as "*Union Of India Vs. Sadhu Singh And Ors*" and
other connected matters.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)